Footage
2

8

68
106
146
168
192
250
255
303
310
317
491
505
507
517
595
605
611
615
637
650
656
665
958
960
968
980
1000
1012
1020
1025
1075

Formation
Topsoil
clay
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
sandy shale
oil sand
shaley sand
sand
sand
sand
shale
lime

HAT DRILLING
12371 KSHWY 7
MOUND CITY, KS 66056
LICENSE # 33734

Thohoff V27
API# 15-001-31215-00-00
SPUD DATE 9-25-14

Thickness Set 21’ of 8 5/8”

2
6
60
38
40
22
24
58
5.
48
7
7

TD 1075’
Ran 1072 of 4 1/2 on 10-07-14

174 Hertha

14
2
10
78
10
6
4
22

slight odor

good bleed, good odor
less bleed, less odor
good bleed, good odor
slight bleed

little better show

Mississippi



Hurricane Services, Inc,
104 Prairie Plaza Parkway
Garnett, KS 66032

Office # 785-448-3100

Ticket N? 50282

Location
Foreman Dcmci)/ﬂ?a..,

HURRICANE SERVICES INC

Toll Free 1 855-718-8027 o atmces
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